
Metro

Board Report

Los Angeles County
Metropolitan Transportation

Authority
One Gateway Plaza

3rd Floor Board Room
Los Angeles, CA

File #: 2023-0243, File Type: Motion / Motion Response Agenda Number:

OPERATIONS, SAFETY, AND CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE COMMITTEE
MARCH 16, 2023

Motion by:

OPERATIONS DIRECTORS

Item 23A Transit Law Enforcement Services

SUBJECT: ITEM 23A TRANSIT LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION

A. AUTHORIZING the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute contract modifications to extend
the current multi-agency transit law enforcement contracts annually for up to three additional years,
through June 30, 2026, utilizing funds to be requested during future fiscal years’ budget processes,
contingent on compliance with the principles of Metro’s Bias-Free Policing Policy and the Public Safety
Analytics Policy;

Metro Printed on 4/13/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

